Dear parents,
We are well and truly into the silly season, and the pace is building as it always
seems to do at this time of year. Last week we had our Kindy Induction Day, and we
welcomed all the parents who are joining us in 2026. We still have places for Kindy
students so if anyone knows of someone in our area who is yet to enrol, please let
them know and ask them to come and see us.
I am really looking forward to tonight as our Student Council is presenting their
project at the Annual Leadership Showcase. This will be held at True North Block

School resource code: BCK7
Family help:
• The Campion Parent Hub includes How to Order video &
• How to Order PDFs in 11 languages: campion.com.au/parents/how-to-order/
• FAQs: campion.com.au/support-help/support/
• Email help@campion.com.au
Tel 1300 433 982
Campion Education : Booklists
Kapture Photography
UNIFORM CONCEPTS
Pre Loved Uniform Sales are now available at the Office